



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JANUARY 23, 2014

MEDIA CONTACT 816-804-8882 / 816-859-7019 info@kcstreetcar.org

## "Singleton Yard" to take new form Pre-cast walls to be installed using 133-foot tall crane

Kansas City, Missouri. - The KC Streetcar Constructors (KCSC) marks another milestone as walls go up on the E. Crichton "Kite" Singleton Vehicle Maintenance Facility.

WHAT: The first exterior pre-cast wall panels to be installed at the Singleton Yard

using a 133-foot crane.

WHEN: Monday, January 26, 2015

The crane will arrive the morning of January 26. Following the crane set up that day, the exterior precast wall panels will be installed. It's anticipated these wall panels will be installed throughout the week. The heaviest precast wall panel weighs 47,360 lbs. Nearly 50 precast exterior panels

will be used.

WHERE: The Singleton Yard located on Holmes St, between 1st St and 3rd St, just

east of the River Market. This segment of Holmes will be closed to thru

traffic during crane set up.

WHO: Members of the KCSC team will be available to answer questions. Follow

the progress on Twitter at @kcstreetcar and Facebook at @kcstreetcar.

For more information, contact the KC Streetcar office at <a href="mailto:info@kcstreetcar.org">info@kcstreetcar.org</a>, 816-859-7019 or 816-804-8882.

## About the Singleton Yard

The vehicle maintenance facility, named the "Singleton Yard" after architect and long-time transit advocate E. Crichton" Kite" Singleton, will be a two-story, full-service station for repairing, servicing and maintaining the streetcars for the KC Downtown Streetcar line. Located at 3<sup>rd</sup> Street and Holmes, this site is unique as it will allow ground access to both the upper and lower levels because of the slope of the terrain. The VMF is a total of 24,982 square feet and includes 10,966 square feet of work area, 7,635 square feet of equipment and storage area, and 6,381 square feet of office area.

